Segmental analysis – property, plant and equipment and operating intangible assets 3,323 2,760
Segmental analysis – goodwill and non-operating intangible assets 1,221 1,262
Goodwill (588) (591)
Other businesses 25 25
Corporate assets 9 9
Balance sheet – property, plant and equipment and other intangible assets 3,990 3,465

(h) Reconciliation of segmental working capital to the balance sheet
2016

£m
2015

£m

Segmental analysis – working capital 520 342
Other businesses 11 13
Corporate items (22) (45)
Accrued interest (25) (25)
Restructuring provisions (10) (1)
Equity accounted investment funding (10) (10)
Deferred and contingent consideration (6) (3)
Government refundable advances (96) (86)
Balance sheet – inventories, trade and other receivables, trade and other payables and provisions 362 185

GKN plc Annual Report and Accounts 2016 133

ST
R

A
T

E
G

IC R
E

P
O

R
T

G
O

V
E

R
N

A
N

CE
FIN

A
N

CIA
L STA

T
E

M
E

N
TS

O
T

H
E

R
 IN

FO
R

M
A

T
IO

N

3 Adjusted performance measures
(a) Reconciliation of reported and management performance measures

2016

As
reported

£m

Equity
accounted

investments
£m

Adjusting
and non-

trading items
£m

Management
basis

£m

Sales 8,822 592 – 9,414

Trading profit 684 89 – 773
Change in value of derivative and other financial instruments (154) – 154 –
Amortisation of non-operating intangible assets arising on business combinations (103) – 103 –
Gains and losses on changes in Group structure (9) – 9 –
Acquisition-related restructuring charges (31) – 31 –
Impairment charges (52) – 52 –

Operating profit 335 89 349 773

Share of post-tax earnings of equity accounted investments 73 (89) – (16)

Interest payable (86) – – (86)
Interest receivable 7 – – 7
Other net financing charges (37) – 37 –

Net financing costs (116) – 37 (79)
Profit before taxation 292 – 386 678

Taxation (48) – (96) (144)
Profit after tax for the year 244 – 290 534
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests (2) – (2) (4)
Profit attributable to owners of the parent 242 – 288 530
Earnings per share – pence 14.1 – 16.9 31.0

2015

Sales 7,231 458 – 7,689

Trading profit 609 70 – 679
Change in value of derivative and other financial instruments (122) – 122 –
Amortisation of non-operating intangible assets arising on business combinations (80) – 80 –
Gains and losses on changes in Group structure (1) – 1 –
Impairment charges (71) – 71 –
Reversal of inventory fair value adjustment arising on business combinations (12) – 12 –

Operating profit 323 70 286 679

Share of post-tax earnings of equity accounted investments 59 (70) – (11)

Interest payable (72) – – (72)
Interest receivable 7 – – 7
Other net financing charges (72) – 72 –

Net financing costs (137) – 72 (65)
Profit before taxation 245 – 358 603

Taxation (43) – (90) (133)
Profit after tax for the year 202 – 268 470
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests (5) – – (5)
Profit attributable to owners of the parent 197 – 268 465
Earnings per share – pence 11.8 – 16.0 27.8

Basic and management earnings per share use a weighted average number of shares of 1,712.1 million (2015: 1,674.1 million). Also see note 7.

GKN plc Annual Report and Accounts 2016134

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED
 For the year ended 31 December 2016

3 Adjusted performance measures continued
(b) Summary of management performance measures by segment

2016 2015

Sales
£m

Trading
profit

£m Margin
Sales

£m

Trading
profit

£m Margin

GKN Aerospace 3,423 339 9.9% 2,387 291 12.2%
GKN Driveline 4,216 323 7.7% 3,548 290 8.2%
GKN Powder Metallurgy 1,032 118 11.4% 906 109 12.0%
GKN Land Systems 704 18 2.6% 693 24 3.5%
Other businesses 39 (4) 42 1
Corporate and unallocated costs – (21) – (18)
Acquisition – Fokker (GKN Aerospace) – – 113 (18)

9,414 773 8.2% 7,689 679 8.8%

4 Operating profit
The analysis of the additional components of operating profit is shown below:

(a) Trading profit
2016

£m
2015

£m

Sales by subsidiaries 8,822 7,231

Operating costs
Change in stocks of finished goods and work in progress 68 16
Raw materials and consumables (3,850) (3,177)
Staff costs (note 9) (2,309) (1,887)
Redundancy and other employee-related amounts (ii) (43) (22)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (iii) (263) (218)
Amortisation of operating intangible assets (67) (43)
Operating lease rentals payable:
 Plant and equipment (25) (18)
 Property (43) (33)